
City of Huntington Beach 
Department of Community Development 

MECHANICAL PERMIT 
2000 Main Street, Huntington Beach, CA  92648 

Office:  (714) 536-5241  Fax:  (714)  374-1647 

 
 

A 6.0% Automation Fee will be added to all fees listed pursuant to Resolution  2023-21 
G:BuildingAdmin\Web Documents/Mechanical Permit application.doc   Effective 07/01/2023

Permit # Job Address (Street #, Street Name, Unit #, Zip Code): MFD  SFD     Comm 

Property Owner’s Name: Address (Street #, Street Name, Unit #, City, State, Zip) 

Email Address: 

Phone Number:

Tenant Business Name:(Commercial Only) Address (Street #, Street Name, Unit #, City, State, Zip) Phone Number:  

Contractor's State License # Primary Contact Name: 

Phone Number: 

Email Address: 

Building Permit #: 

WORK DESCRIPTION: 

$ 39.00 Processing Fee. 
$ 47.00 Minimum Inspection Fee 
$ 1.00 Imaging Fee 

Plan Check Fee @ 121% of Inspection Fee. 
Minimum Fee is $79.00

Reviews in excess of 3 submittals $137.00/hr; $79.00 min.

FEE SCHEDULE FOR LINE ITEMS 

FEE LINE ITEM QTY FEE LINE ITEM QTY. 

Miscellaneous Mechanical  $44.00 
Misc. Appliances 

Ventilation System < 10,000 cfm     $44.00  
which is not a portion of any heating 
or air conditioning  systems 

Installation or relocation of each furnace 
including ducts and vents   $85.00 

Ventilation System  > 10,000 cfm    $90.00 
which is not a portion of any  heating 
or air conditioning  system.  

Fire/Smoke Damper    $37.00 Hood Mechanical Exhaust (Comm.)       $90.00

Relocation or replacement of each    $37.00 
Appliance vent 

Boiler  < 15 HP   $90.00 

HVAC Ducts new/extensions/relocation 
1 to 10 units    $54.00 
over 10 units, add $7.00 each 

Boiler  > 15 HP  $218.00 

A/C Units < 5 Tons   $90.00 Air Handling Unit.         $44.00  
Not part of a factory assemble appliance  
including attached ducts 

A/C Units > 5 Tons   $218.00 Gas Piping under 0.5 psi    $35.00  
(Low Pressure) 

Evaporation Cooler   $44.00 Gas Piping over 0.5 psi       $119.00  
(Medium/High Pressure) 

Ventilation Fan (single duct)     $23.00 
(includes residential cooking hoods and 
bathroom fans 

Factory Built Fireplace   $44.00 
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